	EPACKAGE PHILIPPINE INC.	INVESTIGATION REPORT FORM (IRF)					
Telephon	g Road LISP II, Brgy. La Mesa, Calamba City, Laguna e No. (049) 545-7166 to 69 049) 545-6302	Inhouse Detection Customer Claim					
		Control No.: 371	Date Issued:	21 01 25			
ustomer	EPSON IJP	Attention To Mr. Gerald De Guzman					
em Code	5150864-01	Department	Department PRODUCTION				
em Description	INDIVIDUAL BOX	Date of Detection 21 01 23					
bb Order Number	WO-DRS-20-L-0165-16	Section Detected	Section Detected QA - IN LINE				
	ILLUSTRATION OF THE PROBLEM	Major	Major Mino				
	作	Lot Quantity (pcs.)	Reject Quantity (pcs.)	Reject Percentage			
		14,042	35	0.24%			
		Nature of Defect:					
			GLUE STAIN / EXCESS GLUE				
		Requirement:					
		Glue stair	Glue stain / excess glue is not allowed in outer surface				
IPPINES	i I	Actual:					
		W/ glue stain in smooth surface					
NO. OF OCCU	RRENCE DISPOSITION	AREA OF OCC	URRENCE / ORIGIN	CONTENT			
First	Hold	Slotter	Gluing	Material			
Recurrence	Special Acceptance	EQOS	Vertical	Dimension			
No.: 2	For Rework	Diecut	Others:	Appearance			
Date: 21 01 23	Reject / Disposal	Detaching		Process / Method			
Issued	by Checked by	Approved	ру	Received by (Receiving Section)			
Adrian Ve		Mr. Rexe Aln QA Asst. Man	nario Mi	Gerald De Guzman Head/ Supervisor			
	I. INVESTIGA	ATION / ANALYSIS					
DIRECT CAUSE	: (Analyze the reason of occurrence, why it happened?)	INDIRECT CAUS	E: (Analyze the reason of occu	rrence, why it leaked?)			
Why 1:		Why 1:					
Why 2:		Why 2:					
7			Why 3:				
Why 3:	P/A	Why 3:	P/A				
Why 4:	P/A	Why 3: Why 4:	۵/۵				
Why 3: Why 4: Why 5:	P/A		٢/٨				
Why 5: Why 1:	P/A	Why 4:	٢/٨				
Why 5: Why 1:		Why 4: Why 5:					
Why 5: Why 1:	P/A P/A	Why 4: Why 5: Why 1:	r/s r/s				
Why 5: Why 1:		Why 4: Why 5: Why 1: Why 2:					
Why 5: Why 1:		Why 4: Why 5: Why 1: Why 2: Why 3:					
Why 5: Why 1: Why 2: Why 3: Why 4: Why 5: Why 1:		Why 4: Why 5: Why 1: Why 2: Why 3: Why 4:					
Why 5: Why 1: Why 2: Why 3: Why 4: Why 5: Why 1:		Why 4: Why 5: Why 1: Why 2: Why 3: Why 4: Why 5:					
Why 3: Why 4: Why 5: Why 1: Why 2: Why 3: Why 4: Why 5: Why 4: Why 5: Why 5: Why 1:		Why 4: Why 5: Why 1: Why 2: Why 3: Why 4: Why 5: Why 5: Why 1: Why 2:					

R

KANEPACKAGE PHILIPPINE INC.

No. 5 Ring Road LISP II, Brgy. La Mesa, Calamba City, Laguna Telephone No. (049) 545-7166 to 69 Fax No. (049) 545-6302

INVESTIGATION REPORT FORM (IRF)

				FINAL CON	CLUSION				
	OCCURREN	ICE ROOTCAUSE		OUTFLOW ROOTCAUSE					
-LEAK G	SLUE From	GUE APP	PLICATO	- RANDOMLY OCCUPINENCE					
IMMEDIATE	ACTION: (Action to be do	ne to contain/ temporary	correct the pro	CORRECTIVE ACTION: (Actions to be done to ensure that the problem will not happen again)					
A. Sorting Result					,	Actions to be done to eliminate recurrence	Who / When		
	Location	Total Stock	NG	Total Good					
RM	N/A				System	N/A			
WIP	NIA				System				
FG	NIA								
B. Orientation									
Date	N/A	Time	10/	A	Design /	P/A			
Title		N/n			Tools	·/P			
ldees		NIA							
C. Reworking	androne in the second of the s								
Rework Quantity N/A				Process	PLS. SEE ATTACHED				
Total Good						72232 711744105			
Rework Percenta									
II. QA RO	OTCAUSE VERIFICATI	ON (To be filled ou	t by QA In-	charge)	Date Conducted	1: 21 01 26 PIC: A. Vergara			
		ed Rootcause		Recommendation					
Contamina because th Because machine c	tion of glue a ne gluing ap the glue on the tops.	from the 1 oplicator co ne applicato	lower v Intami r leaks	roller nated it. s when the)			
		III. CORREC	TIVE ACTION	ON VERIFICATI	ON (To be filled	out by QA In-charge)			

III. CORRECTIVE ACTION VERIFICATION (To be filled out by QA In-charge)									
	Checked by	Date	Implemented?		Remarks				
1st Verification of Action	A. Vergara	2102 02	[/] Yes	[] No	C.A. is implemented				
2nd Verification of Action			[]Yes	[] No					
3rd Verification of Action			[]Yes	[] No					
Effectiveness of Action	A. Vergara	21 02 15	[-] Yes	[] No	c.a. is effective				

Note: If no same defects / problems occurs for 5 consecutive deliveries, corrective action is considered effective / closed. If the same problem occurs within 5 consecutive deliveries or 3rd verification of action still not yet implemented, Investigation Report shall be re-issued to the affected department to provide new improvement action.

IV. CLOSURE										
120 YOUNG	LITY ASSLIBATINE DEPARTMENT			MENT	Approved by:			Process Owner Acknowledgment: (Receiving Section)		
Still Open	111 /0001V				Myu	QA Asst Manage	7	Line Leader	Department Head	
e-Issud IRF				pate:	01044	Date: 210414		Date: 210414	Date: 2/04/4	

SIGNATURE,

210419

INVESTIGATION REPORT FOR GLUE STAIN OF EPSON IJP 5150864-01 INDIVIDUAL BOX

DIRECT CAUSE PROCESS/MATERIAL

f W1- Possible the glue stain occurrs due to the leak glue of glue applicator to the lower roller of Semi-Auto Gluing.

W2- Leak glue occurs if the materials feeding was stop, like they need to load items in the lifter table or breaktime.



EXAMPLE

(OUTFLOW)
PROCESS/MATERIAL

W1- Operator did not notice the leak glue in the lower roller since it was cover by glue applicator head.

W2- Occurrence is randomly since out of 14,042pcs lot qty only 35pcs are affected or 0.24%.

PRODUCTION CORRECTIVE ACTION

> Orient the operator that every time they stop the feeding they need to check and clean first the lower roller before resume to mass production.

PIC:

PRODUCTION

TARGET DATE:

210128

PREPARED BY:

GERALO DE GUZMAN PROD'ASST. SUPERVISOR APPROVED BY:

WEENA V. APALLA
SR. SUPERVISOR